Facilities - Catholic Diocese of Columbus - Columbus, OH



### OFFICES

Chancery

Communications

Catholic Record Society

Finance

Facilities

Tribunal

Development and Planning

Catholic Times

Dept. for Administration & Person...

Dept. for Catholic Charities & So...

Dept. of Education

Dept. for Spiritual Life and Parish...

Office of Clergy Personnel

**Religious Life** 

## Facilities

# Columbus Diocese Asbestos Awareness Certification

You will need to allow a 2-hour window of time in order to complete this process. Please click **HERE** to view the video, take the quiz, and receive your certificate.

> Any questions or concerns contact Sheri Rogers at srogers@columbuscatholic.org.

The Diocesan Director of Facilities is the consultant to the Diocese of Columbus regarding construction and maintenance problems. The Director reports directly to the Bishop through the Vicar General, Monsignor Stephan J. Moloney. The office is located at 197 East Gay Street and is headed by Bruce Boylan.

The Director of Facilities is a member of the Diocesan Building Commission. The Director works with the parish priest, school principal, and building committees to plan any projects that may be required throughout the diocese. The Director inspects diocesan buildings and writes detailed reports of the inspection for review by the pastor and/or administrator and the bishop. The Director is also responsible for the monitoring and inspection of construction, remodeling, demolition and maintenance of diocesan buildings while not responsible for acting as a contractor. The Director communicates with code officials, local utilities, and local authorities concerning problems that may occur regarding property boundaries, utilities and code issues.

The Diocese of Columbus is self-insured and the Director of Facilities reviews all insurance claims involving damages to diocesan buildings. The Superintendent is responsible for approving any insurance claim that is less than \$25,000. The Director works closely with the self-insurance program and monitors any insurance claims that exceed \$25,000.

#### Facilities Hours of Operation

Monday: 6:30 a.m. - 8 p.m. Tuesday: 6:30 a.m. - 9 p.m. Wednesday: 6:30 a.m. - 9 p.m. Thursday: 6:30 a.m. - 9 p.m. Friday: 6:30 a.m. - 7 p.m. Saturday/Sunday: Closed

Contact Us

Bruce Boylan Director 614-228-2457 bboylan@columbuscatholic.org

Rob Schorr Associate Director 614-228-2457 rschorr@columbuscatholic.org

Bob Sisson Associate Director 614-228-2457 rsisson@columbuscatholic.org

Sheri Rogers Project Manager 614-228-2457 srogers@columbuscatholic.org



### DIOCESE & COLUMBUS

The Roman Catholic Diocese of Columbus 197 E. Gay Street Columbus, OH 43215 614-228-2457 Throughout its website, the Offices of the Diocese of Columbus link to other websites solely for the user's convenience. By providing these links, the Diocese of Columbus assumes no responsibility for, nor does it necessarily endorse, these websites, their content, or their sponsoring organizations. Our *Privacy Policy* and *Terms of Use* are found here.

Login | powered by eCatholic®

Contact Us

© Copyright 2020. All Rights Reserved.

Facilities - Catholic Diocese of Columbus - Columbus, OH